

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 266 of 2022**

S.J.Neethi Rajan

***...Petitioner/s***

***Vs.***

Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) & 3 ors.

***...Respondent/s***

***With***

**WP(C) No. 243 of 2022**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**21-02-2023**

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel representing Dr. RK Deepak, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 17-03-2023.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*