

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 266 of 2022

S.J. Neethi Rajan

... Petitioner

Vs.

Indira Gandhi National Open
University (IGNOU) & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 243 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03-05-2023

Mr. R.K. Deepak, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks one week's time to get instruction as to the stage of the Departmental Enquiry pending against the petitioner.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 16-05-2023. In the meantime, the respondents are directed to submit a report regarding the status/ stage of the Departmental Enquiry pending against the petitioner on or before the next date.

A copy of this order be furnished to both the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/ e-mail for doing the needful.

JUDGE

Devananda