

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 266 of 2022

S.J. Neethi Jain

... Petitioner

Vs.

Indira Gandhi National Open
University (IGNOU) & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 243 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18-08-2023

Mr. R.K. Deepak, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and seeks adjournment of these cases on ground of personal difficulty. The learned senior counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this mater after two weeks.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 05-09-2023.

JUDGE

Devananda