

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 266 of 2022**

SJ Neethi Rajan

*....Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) & 3 Others

*...Respondent/s*

**With W.P.(C) No. 243 of 2022**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**05.09.2023**

[1] Mr. Denish, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks 2(two) weeks' time and he undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] List on 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**JUDGE**

*- Larson*